



City of Cleveland
Justin M. Bibb, Mayor

Department of Finance
Division of Purchases & Supplies
601 Lakeside Avenue, Room 128
Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1080
216/664-2620 • Fax: 216/664-2177
www.cleveland-oh.gov

July 10, 2024

ADDENDUM 6

BID TITLE: File No. 55-24 Green Road Pump Station

BID DUE: Thursday, July 18, 2024 at 12 o'clock noon (Eastern Time)

Attention Bidders:

We have been requested to issue the addendum for the following:

Please ensure that a copy of this addendum is included and returned with the bid specifications furnished to you by this office, as it will have the same force and effect as if it were part of the specifications originally issued.

1. Make changes to the specifications and the Bid – Schedule of Items page.
2. Answer questions received by the last day for questions.

If you have any questions regarding the attached, please contact Jules Gilliam at 216-664-2621. Thank you for your prompt attention and assistance in this matter.

Signature of Potential Bidder & Name of Company

Today's Date

Thank you,

Donia Patterson, Assistant Administrator
Purchases & Supplies
CC:

GREEN ROAD PUMP STATION– FILE NO. 55-24

ADDENDUM NO. 6

The bid due date is July 18, 2024 and bids must be date stamped no later than 11:59 a.m. that day.

Changes to the Specifications:

1. Bid Overview – Add the following to page 2 – The Work of Project:

“k. Structural repairs to the roof of the Green Road Pump Station Gate House Building.”

2. Section 01 01 00 – Summary of Work 1.04 A. 1. – Add the following:

“k. Structural repairs to the roof of the Green Road Pump Station Gate House Building.”

3. Section 01 21 00 – Allowances Part 2 – Add the following:

“2.03 Schedule of Allowances – 1. Allowance No. 1 - \$50,000.00 - Structural repairs to the roof of the Green Road Pump Station Gate House Building.”

The total of the above allowance, \$50,000.00, should be included in bidder’s total for Item No. 1 of the Bid – Schedule of Items.

Change to the Bid – Schedule of Items page:

1. Replace the original Bid – Schedule of Items page with the attached Addendum No. 6 one.

Answers to questions received by the last day for questions:

1. Addendum #5 / question #5 states that the floor loading maximum is 200 psf. Should this be 200 pounds/square inch?

Answer: No, the posted loading is 200 PSF.

2. Does any of the copper pipe for the water instrumentation get replaced?

Answer: No, copper pipe to remain as existing.

3. Roof Specification 07 22 16 calls for hot mopping asphalt which has fallen out of favor due to the fire risks. Would an alternate of 60 TPO and tapered insulation be approved?

Answer: Bid as specified. Alternates may be considered during construction.

CITY OF CLEVELAND / DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES / DIVISION OF WATER

GREEN ROAD PUMP STATION

ADDENDUM NO. 6 - BID – SCHEDULE OF ITEMS

No.	Description	Total Price
1	Gross Price Sum for all Work items, as specified and shown in Specification Sections, Bid – Schedule of Items, and Contract Drawings (including allowance from Section 01 21 00).	\$
2	Ten percent (10%) Contingency Allowance (Multiply Line 1 Total Price by 0.10):	\$
GRAND TOTAL (Add Lines 1 and 2)		\$

Bid price includes the following Addenda:

Addendum No.	Date:

SIGNATURE OF BIDDER _____

NAME OF BIDDER _____

COMPANY NAME _____

DATE _____